OP \$265.00 3876008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.		07/26/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLD ANR, LLC	
Street Address:	PO BOX 3700	
City:	KINGSPORT	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37664-0700	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3876008	ALPHA COAL SALES CO., LLC	
Registration Number:	3253376	A ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES	
Registration Number:	3224761	A ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES	
Registration Number:	3121125	ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES	
Registration Number:	3112318	ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES	
Registration Number:	4005143	WE POWER THE WORLD THROUGH THE ENERGY OF	
Registration Number:	4263586	ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES	
Registration Number:	4275050	ARMED FORCES TO ALPHA	
Registration Number:	4347446	WE FUEL PROGRESS AROUND THE WORLD	
Registration Number:	4461563	WE FUEL PROGRESS AROUND THE WORLD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3043570919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3043579924

Email: MONIKA.JAENSSON@DINSMORE.COM

Correspondent Name: MONIKA L JAENSSON

Address Line 1: 707 VIRGINIA STREET, SUITE 1300 Address Line 4: Charleston, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

TRADEMARK REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0899

900427513

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monika L Jaensson	
SIGNATURE:	/Monika L Jaensson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Alpha Natural Resources, Inc Certificates of Conversion and Formation (Filed)#page1.tif		
source=Alpha Natural Resources, Inc Certificates of Conversion and Formation (Filed)#page2.tif		

source=Alpha Natural Resources, Inc. - Certificates of Conversion and Formation (Filed)#page3.tif source=Alpha Natural Resources, Inc. - Certificates of Conversion and Formation (Filed)#page4.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALPHA

NATURAL RESOURCES, INC." TO "OLD ANR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

3830510 8100V SR# 20165083802

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANGERI N. BURGER, DECEMBER OF SAME

Authentication: 202723710

Date: 07-26-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 07/26/2016 FILED 05:05 PM 07/26/2016 SR 20165083802 - File Number 3830510

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is July 19, 2004.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Alpha Natural Resources, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Old ANR, LLC.
- 6. The Limited Liability Company shall be prohibited from issuing nonvoting equity securities to the extent, and only to the extent, required by Section 1123(a)(6) of the United States Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978, as codified in Title 11 of the United States Code, 11 U.S.C. Sections 101-1330, as in effect on the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 20th day of July 2016.

By:

Name: Andrew B. McCallister

Title: Senior Vice President





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "OLD ANR, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.

2016, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

3830510 8100V SR# 20165083802

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAMES W. BASSALE SECRETARY OF SERVE 3

Authentication: 202723710

Date: 07-26-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 07/26/2016 FILED 05:05 PM 07/26/2016 SR 20165083802 - File Number 3830510

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

OLD ANR, LLC

Under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being an authorized person under Section 18-201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Old ANR, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD: The Company shall be prohibited from issuing nonvoting equity securities to the extent, and only to the extent, required by Section 1123(a)(6) of the United States Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978, as codified in Title 11 of the United States Code, 11 U.S.C. Sections 101-1330, as in effect on the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of the Company this 20 day of July, 2016.

Andrew B. McCallister Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 11/06/2017